THE DIVISION OF FOREST RESOURCES. 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1. There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of 

Natural Resources and Community Development for fiscal year 1981-82 the sum of 

twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) for construction of an office and work area at the Hoke 

County Headquarters of the Division of Forest Resources. 

Sec. 2. This act is effective upon ratification. 

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 10th day of October,